

# TOWN OF PLYMPTON, MASSACHUSETTS OFFICE OF TOWN CLERK

## NOTICE OF HEARING

## POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF The Town of Plympton Municipal Bylaws

# Planning Board Name of Committee Place of Hearing: Deborah Sampson Meeting Room – Plympton Town Hall 5 Palmer Road, Plympton, MA Date: Monday 5/3/21 Day of Week Date (mm/dd/yy) Time: 6:45 PM

## AGENDA ATTACHED OR SUBJECTS TO BE DISCUSSED LISTED BELOW:

#### CONTINUED PUBLIC HEARING--

## PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE FOR CONSIDERATION OF AN APPLICATION FOR SITE PLAN REVIEW UNDER ZONING BYLAW SECTION 6.10-SOLAR FACILITIES

As required by the Plympton Planning Board Rules & Regulations Governing Site Plan Approval, Sec. III, the Planning Board of the Town of Plympton will hold a public hearing on Monday May 3, 2021 in the Deborah Sampson Meeting Room of the Plympton Town House, 5 Palmer Road, Plympton, MA to consider the application of: Kathryn G. Figueroa, Trustee of the Gardener Family Revocable Living Trust for Site Plan Approval for a proposed solar facility under Zoning Bylaw Section 6.10-Solar Facilities for land at 399 Main Street M/B/L 24/3/ lots 1 and 3. Site Plans are prepared by Borrego Solar Systems, Inc., dated November 12, 2019. Said plan depicts the construction of a Large Scale Ground Mounted Photovoltaic Solar Facility and associated appurtenant infrastructure and site work on the 34.61 acre site.

A copy of the plan and application may be reviewed at the Town Clerk's office during the regular business hours: Monday 9:00 AM to 2:00 pm, 5:00 pm to 7:00 pm, and Tuesday-Thursday 9:00 AM TO 2:00 PM.

## **Signature:**

Ann Sobolewski

Date: 4/28/2021



# TOWN OF PLYMPTON, MASSACHUSETTS OFFICE OF TOWN CLERK

## NOTICE OF HEARING

# POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF The Town of Plympton Municipal Bylaws

## Planning Board

Name of Committee

Name of Committee						
Place of Hearing:	<b>Zoom Meeting ID</b>					
Date:	Monday	04/05/21				
	Day of Week		Date (mm/dd/yy)			
Time:	6:00	PM	-			

### AGENDA ATTACHED OR SUBJECTS TO BE DISCUSSED LISTED BELOW:

### PUBLIC HEARING--

## PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE FOR CONSIDERATION OF AN APPLICATION FOR SITE PLAN REVIEW

As required by the Plympton Planning Board Rules & Regulations Governing Site Plan Approval, Sec. III, the Planning Board of the Town of Plympton will hold a public hearing on Monday April 5, 2021 via Zoom:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85912294318?pwd=cC95NHNPUHV1eVliTDdabkxpWmJPZz09

Meeting ID: 859 1229 4318
Passcode: 270659
One tap mobile
+19292056099,,85912294318#,,,,\*270659# US (New York)

Dial by your location +1 929 205 6099 US (New York) Meeting ID: 859 1229 4318 Passcode: 270659

to consider the application of: West Light Development for Site Plan Approval for the construction of two 7,500 s.f. buildings to be used as warehouse and office space for a light manufacturing use of property located at 165 palmer Road, M/B/L/ 6-1-3. Site Plans are prepared by Grady Consulting, LLC. Said plan depicts the construction of the proposed buildings together with building elevations, landscaping and associated appurtenant infrastructure. Contact information for the project's engineer who can provide electronic copies of the plans and application is available from the Town Clerk's office during the regular business hours: Monday 9:00 AM to 2:00 pm, 5:00 pm to 7:00 pm, and Tuesday-Thursday 9:00 AM TO 2:00 PM.

$\sim$	gna	·	

Ann Sobolewski

Date: 3/8/20